REALIZACIONES

EDICION 2006-2007
EDICION 2008-2009

Zona centro
Albacete
Avila
Badajoz
Burgos
Caceres
Ciudad Real
Cuenca
Guadalajara
Huesca
Ledn
Madrid
Salamanca
Segovia
Soria

Teruel
Toledo
Valladolid
Zamora
Zaragoza

Extranjero
Alemania
Austria
Bélgica
Brasil
Chile
China
Colombia
Corea del Sur
Croacia
Cuba
Dinamarca
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1939
721
1218

LOCALIZACION REALIZACION

288
2

1
14
3
14
12

71
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EDICION 2008-2009

Categoria
obra
proyecto

accién cultural y format

investigacion
accién social
sin categoria

Zona Levante
Alicante
Barcelona
Castelldn
Gerona
Lérida

Murcia
Tarragona
Valencia

Zona Sur
Almeria
Cadiz
Cérdoba
Granada
Huelva
Jaén
Malaga
Sevilla

Emiratos Arabes
Estonia
Finlandia
Francia
Holanda
Hungria
Irlanda
Italia
Japon
Lavitja
Mali

1218

1218

513
560
65
42
9
29

262
68
54
19
12
12
34
15
48

205
26
20
23
50
14
26
10
36
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Zona Norte
Alava
Asturias
Cantabria
Guipuzkoa
La Coruiia
La Rioja
Lugo
Navarra
Orense
Pontevedra
Vizcaya

Zona Islas

Islas Baleares
Las Palmas

Sta. Cruz de Tfe.

Sin ubicacion

México
Noruega
Polonia
Portugal
Reino Unido
Rep. Dominicana
Slovenia
Suecia

Varios
Espacio

Sin ubicacién

164

12
17
18
25

22

38
12

85
34
35
16

108
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INFORME PROGRAMA ARQUIA/PROXIMA
AUTORES 500

LOCALIZACION AUTOR

Zona centro 132 Zona Levante 123 Zona Sur 75
Badajoz 2 Alicante 24 Almeria 8
Ciudad Real 2 Barcelona 60 Cadiz 4
Huesca 3 Castellon 2 Cdérdoba 4
Madrid 109 Gerona 3 Granada 14
Segovia 1 Lérida 3 Jaén 8
Toledo 2 Murcia 5 Malaga 3
Valladolid 6 Tarragona 1 Sevilla 34
Zamora 2 Valencia 25
Zaragoza 5
Zona Norte 77 Zona Islas 27 Extranjero 5
Alava 2 Islas Baleares 7 New York 1
Asturias 4 Las Palmas 13 Suiza 1
Cantabria 4 Sta. Cruz de Tenerife 7 Alemania 1
Guipuzkoa 11 Noruega 1
La Coruia 25 Sin ubicacién 61 Reino Unido 1
Navarra 10
Orense 1
Pontevedra 8
Vizcaya 12
ASOCIACIONES 177
LOCALIZACION ASOCIACION

Zona Centro 52 Zona Levante 43 Zona Islas 10
Huesca 1 Alicante 8 Islas Baleares 2
Madrid 46 Barcelona 25 Las Palmas 6
Toledo 1 Gerona 1 Santa Cruzde Ter 2
Valladolid 3 Lérida 1
Zaragoza 1 Murcia 2

Valencia 6
Zona Norte 21 Zona Sur 29 Sin ubicacién 22
Cantabria 1 Almeria 2
Guipuzkoa 5 Granada 7
La Corufia 4 Jaén 3
Navarra 6 Malaga 1
Orense 1 Sevilla 16
Pontevedra 2
Vizcaya 2



